
GMC100043-0001 

GMC - v - DR JANE BARTON 

CHRONOLOGY:PATIENTF-RUBYLAKE 

Date of Birth: i Code 

Date: Event: Source: Page(s): 
23/1/98 Reviewed by Dr Barrett, consultant dermatologist. Clinical notes 231 

Correspondence 236, 240-241 
27/4/98 Assessed by Dr McCrae, consultant rheumatologist. Possible diagnosis of CREST Correspondence 352 

syndrome. 

29/6/98 Admitted from home for treatment of leg ulcers. 

5/8/98 

6/8/98 

7/8/98 

Admitted to Royal Hospital Haslar, following fall at home and fractured left neck of 
femur. Undergoes surgery - left cemented hemi-arthroplasty. 

Reviewed by physiotherapist and HO. 

Reviewed by physiotherapist and HO. 

8/8/98 Reviewed by HO. 

9/8/98 Reviewed by SHO. 

Clinical notes 
Significant events 
Care plan 

Transfer letter 
A&E notes 
Clinical notes 
Operation notes 
Care plan 
Drug charts 
Nursing notes 

Physio notes 
Clinical notes 
Nursing notes 

Physio notes 

Clinical notes 
Nursing notes 

Clinical notes 
Nursing notes 

Clinical notes 
Nursing notes 

74-77 
300-301 

306 

24-25 
445-447 

495 
5OO 

563-565 
567-574 

604 

460 
5O3 
604 

460 
505-506 

6O5 

5O7 
606 

507-508 
607 

TK-010.doe 



GMC100043-0002 

10/8/98 Reviewed. Blood tests conducted. 

11/8/98 Reviewed by physiotherapist and HO. 

12/8/98 

13/8/98 

Reviewed by SHO. 

Referred to Dr Lord, consultant geriatrician. 
Reviewed by Dr Lord. 

14/8/98 Reviewed by physiotherapist and on ward round. 

15/8/98 Reviewed by SHO and HO. 
Codeine phosphate prescribed. 

17/8/98 Reviewed by SHO. 

18/8/98 Reviewed by SHO at Royal Hospital Haslar - for transfer to GWMH. 
Transferred to Dryad Ward, GWMH. 
Reviewed by Dr Barton. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Oramorph: Dr Barton prescribes 2.5-5ml PRN. 5mg administered at 14.15. 
¯ Temazepam: Dr Barton prescribes 10-20mg PRN. Not administered. 
¯ Also prescribed: Digoxin, Slow K, Bumetanide, Allopurinol. 

Physio notes 
Clinical notes 
Blood test results 
Nursing notes 
Physio notes 
Clinical notes 
Nursing notes 
Clinical notes 
Nursing notes 
Correspondence 
Physio notes 
Clinical notes 
Nursing notes 
Physio notes 
Clinical notes 
Nursing notes 
Clinical notes 
Nursing notes 
Physio notes 
Clinical notes 
Nursing notes 
Drug charts 
Transfer letter 
Clinical notes 
Care plan 
Significant events 
Clinical notes (Haslar) 
Nursing notes 
Drug charts 

460 
509-512 

552 
608 

461 
512-514 

609 

514-515 
610 

26-27 
461 

515-517 
611 

461 
517 
611 

518 
612 

461 
519 
613 

617-618 

23 
78 

374-393 
394 
519 
614 

369 

TK-010.doc 



GMC100043-0003 

Undated 

19/8/98 

20/8/98 

21/8/98 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 20-200mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 
¯ Hyoscine: Dr Barton prescribes 200-800gg/24hrs by subcutaneous inifusion. 
¯ Midazolam: Dr Barton prescribes 20-80mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Oramorph: 10mg administered at 00.15 and 11.50. 
¯ Diamorphine: 20mg/24hrs administered at 16.00. 
¯ Midazolam: 20mg/24hrs administered at 16.00. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diamorphine: 20mg/24hrs administered. 
¯ Midazolam: 20mg/24hrs administered at 09.15. Increased to 40mg/24hrs at 10.15. 
¯ Hyoscine: 400gg/24hrs administered at 09.15. Increased to 800gg/24hrs at 10.50. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diamorphine: 60mg/24hrs administered at 07.35. 
¯ Midazolam: 60mg/24hrs administered at 07.35. 
¯ Hyoscine: 800gg/24hrs administered at 07.35. 

Death recorded at 18.25. 

Drug charts 

Drug charts 
Significant events 

Drug charts 
Care plan 
Significant events 

Drug charts 

368 

368-369 
394 

368 
374-393 

394 

368 

Clinical notes 78 
Significant events 395 

TK-010.doc 


