## **GMC - v - DR JANE BARTON**

CHRONOLOGY: PATIENT F – RUBY LAKE

Date of Birth: Code A

Date:	Event:	Source:	Page(s):
23/1/98	Reviewed by Dr Barrett, consultant dermatologist.	Clinical notes	231
		Correspondence	236, 240-241
27/4/98	Assessed by Dr McCrae, consultant rheumatologist. Possible diagnosis of CREST syndrome.	Correspondence	352
29/6/98	Admitted from home for treatment of leg ulcers.	Clinical notes	74-77
		Significant events	300-301
		Care plan	306
5/8/98	Admitted to Royal Hospital Haslar, following fall at home and fractured left neck of	Transfer letter	24-25
	femur. Undergoes surgery – left cemented hemi-arthroplasty.	A&E notes	445-447
		Clinical notes	495
		Operation notes	500
		Care plan	563-565
		Drug charts	567-574
		Nursing notes	604
6/8/98	Reviewed by physiotherapist and HO.	Physio notes	460
		Clinical notes	503
		Nursing notes	604
7/8/98	Reviewed by physiotherapist and HO.	Physio notes	460
		Clinical notes	505-506
		Nursing notes	605
8/8/98	Reviewed by HO.	Clinical notes	507
		Nursing notes	606
9/8/98	Reviewed by SHO.	Clinical notes	507-508
		Nursing notes	607

10/8/98	Reviewed. Blood tests conducted.	Physio notes	460
		Clinical notes	509-512
		Blood test results	552
		Nursing notes	608
11/8/98	Reviewed by physiotherapist and HO.	Physio notes	461
		Clinical notes	512-514
		Nursing notes	609
12/8/98	Reviewed by SHO.	Clinical notes	514-515
		Nursing notes	610
13/8/98	Referred to Dr Lord, consultant geriatrician.	Correspondence	26-27
	Reviewed by Dr Lord.	Physio notes	461
		Clinical notes	515-517
		Nursing notes	611
14/8/98	Reviewed by physiotherapist and on ward round.	Physio notes	461
		Clinical notes	517
		Nursing notes	611
15/8/98	Reviewed by SHO and HO.	Clinical notes	518
	Codeine phosphate prescribed.	Nursing notes	612
17/8/98	Reviewed by SHO.	Physio notes	461
		Clinical notes	519
		Nursing notes	613
		Drug charts	617-618
18/8/98	Reviewed by SHO at Royal Hospital Haslar – for transfer to GWMH.	Transfer letter	23
	Transferred to Dryad Ward, GWMH.	Clinical notes	78
	Reviewed by Dr Barton.	Care plan	374-393
		Significant events	394
		Clinical notes (Haslar)	519
		Nursing notes	614
	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	369
	Oramorph: Dr Barton prescribes 2.5-5ml PRN. 5mg administered at 14.15.	_	
	Temazepam: Dr Barton prescribes 10-20mg PRN. Not administered.		
	Also prescribed: Digoxin, Slow K, Bumetanide, Allopurinol.		

Undated	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	368
	• Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 20-200mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion.		
	• Hyoscine: Dr Barton prescribes 200-800µg/24hrs by subcutaneous inifusion.		
	• Midazolam: Dr Barton prescribes 20-80mg/24hrs by subcutaneous infusion.		
19/8/98	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	368-369
	Oramorph: 10mg administered at 00.15 and 11.50.	Significant events	394
	Diamorphine: 20mg/24hrs administered at 16.00.		
	Midazolam: 20mg/24hrs administered at 16.00.		
20/8/98	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	368
	Diamorphine: 20mg/24hrs administered.	Care plan	374-393
	• Midazolam: 20mg/24hrs administered at 09.15. Increased to 40mg/24hrs at 10.15.	Significant events	394
	• Hyoscine: 400μg/24hrs administered at 09.15. Increased to 800μg/24hrs at 10.50.		
21/8/98	Drug charts indicate:	Drug charts	368
	• Diamorphine: 60mg/24hrs administered at 07.35.		
	Midazolam: 60mg/24hrs administered at 07.35.		
	<ul> <li>Hyoscine: 800μg/24hrs administered at 07.35.</li> </ul>		
	Death recorded at 18.25.	Clinical notes	78
		Significant events	395